equipment/Stores from the nearest port in the main land 
to Andaman & Nicobar Islands will be reimbursed to the 
supplier at the concessional rates levied by ministry of 
Water and Surface Transport on production of proof.   

9.8  The prices will be quoted at copper wire prices of 
Rs.1,83,366/- (Rupees One Lac Eighty Three thousand 
three hundred sixty six only) per MT excluding Excise 
Duty as on January 2005.  Price variation will be 
applicable on copper as per standard Price variation 
table given in Section XI of the Bid Document.” 

“20. Arbitration 

20.1 In the event of any question, dispute or difference